PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAC2 Limited	03/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graham S Murray
Street Address:	27 Stubbington Way
Internal Address:	Fair Oak, Eastleigh
City:	Hampshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SO50 7LG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12641700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Mark C. Reichel

Address Line 1: One American Square, Suite 2900
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P01313US01 (13030.0028)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark C. Reichel

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignmentbac2tomurry#page1.tif source=assignmentbac2tomurry#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 126

PATENT REEL: 025926 FRAME: 0950

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective on 18 March 2004

between

BAC2 Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom, of 27 Stubbington Way, Fair Oak, Eastleigh, Hampshire SO50 7LQ, (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part

and

Graham Simpson Murray, a British person of 27 Stubbington Way, Fair Oak, Eastleigh, Hampshire SO50 7LQ, (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS

- A. The Assignor is the applicant for PCT Application no. PCT/GB2004/001571 filed on 08 April 2004 ("the Application")
- B. The Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, benefit and interest in and to the Application; and
- C. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all right, title, benefit and interest in and to the Application.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:-

- 1. IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of £1 (one pound Sterling) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee with limited title guarantee:
 - a. all right, title, benefit and interest in and to the Application including any ensuing national patent applications, and any and all patents that may issue from said patent applications, including any and all reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, registrations, revalidations, renewals, additions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals of or to the Application,
 - b. the right to sue and claim in respect of any past infringements thereof TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely,
- 2. Each party agrees with the other that it will sign, execute and do at the request and expense of the other, if and when reasonably required to do so by the other, all documents acts and things as may be necessary or desirable to enable the other to enjoy the full benefits of the rights assigned herein.

PATENT REEL: 025926 FRAME: 0951 3. This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of England and will be subject to the jurisdiction of the Courts of England.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this assignment to be signed as a deed effective the day and year first above written

Assignor BAC2 Limited Signed as a Deed by its Director/Authorised Officer	Director/Authorised Officer
Print name:	GRAHAM SIMPSON MURRAY
In the presence of	
Witness signature	
Name	D. Murray
Address	27 Stubbington Way
	Fair Oak. Hants. Soso ILQ
Assignee Graham Simpson Murray Signed as a Deed by Graham Simpson Murray	Graham Simpson Murray
In the presence of	. 1
Witness signature	
Name	D. Murray
Address	27 Shibbington Way
	Fair Oak, Hents. Soro 769.

PATENT REEL: 025926 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 03/09/2011